SIZING GUIDE
4
SIZING GUIDESIZING GUIDE
2 3
1. Choose which level of power protection you desire
(3-, 5-, 9-series UPS).
2. Choose the load you want to protect from the top horizontal line.
To determine how much power your computer or equipment con-

	 05147362-5591	 1000 VA	 155x410x240	 IEC320/10A	 4xIEC320/10A
	 05147363-5591	 1500 VA	 170x445x275	 IEC320/10A	 4xIEC320/10A
	 05147364-5591	 2000 VA	 225x470x365	 IEC320/10A	 1xIEC320/16A, 4xIEC320/10A
	 05147365-5591	 3000 VA	 225x470x365	 IEC320/16A	 1xIEC320/16A, 4xIEC320/10A
	 1026103 	 5000 VA	 280x580x570	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 1026104	 6000 VA	 280x580x570	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 05146011-6591	 1000 VA	 432x490x89	 IEC320/10A	 6xIEC320/10A
	 05146006-6591	 1500 VA	 432x490x89	 IEC320/10A	 6xIEC320/10A
	 05146003-6501	 2000 VA	 432x490x89	 IEC320/10A 	 6xIEC320/10A
	 103002723-6592	 3000 VA	 432x610x89	 IEC320/16A 	 1xIEC320/16A, 4xIEC320/10A
	 103003623-6591	 5000 VA	 440x635x220	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 103003625-6591	 6000 VA	 440x635x220	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 103005093-6591	 7.5 kVA	 430x790x263             	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 103004728-6591 	 10 kVA	 430x790x263             	 Hardwired	 Hardwired
	 9155-8I-S, 9155-8I-N*	 8 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 1-ph (8/10 kVA),	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9155-10I-S, 9155-10I-N*	10 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 3-ph (8-15 kVA)	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9155-12I-N*         	 12 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 input hardwired, 	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9155-15I-N* 	 15 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 Bypass input (redundancy)	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9155-20-N*	 20 kVA	 494x762x1684, 494x758x1684*	 hardwired	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9155-30-N*	 30 kVA	 494x762x1684, 494x758x1684*	 	 1-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-8-N*	 8 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 3-ph input hardwired, 	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-10-N* 	 10 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 Bypass input (redundancy)  	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-12-N*	 12 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 hardwired	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-15-N*   	 15 kVA	 305x702x817, 305x702x1214*	 	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-20-N*         	 20 kVA	 494x762x1684	 	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-30-N*     	 30 kVA	 494x762x1684	 	 3-ph, output hardwired
	 9355-40-N*  	 40 kVA	 494x762x1684	 	 3-ph, output hardwired
ConnectUPS-X Web/SNMP card
Relay/AS400 card
Multi Server card
ModBus card